	,
4	,
40.	[;
Ò	 г
ÿ	
4	
,	
	11

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	07-23-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Trademark Office
	.	5 1
		207 JUL 20 AM 10 S
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	1034288	documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maki Takahashi (06/07/2007) an Watanabe (06/07/2007)	d Shuichi	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	nte(s):	22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-Ku
Execution Date(s): in parentheses afte	r inventor name	Osaka-Shi, Osaka
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	JAPAN
Security Agreement Joint Res	earch Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment		State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: Zip:
Correction of Notice x Other Recordation Date 019512, Fra	6/15/2007, Reel	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/793,368 Addit	ional numbers attached	1? Yes X No
11/793,368 Addit	ondence	1? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Addit Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed by the second of	ondence led: Conlin ALMER & DODGE	6. Total number of applications and
Addit Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be main the should be made the sho	ondence led: Conlin ALMER & DODGE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Addit Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be main the shou	ondence led: Conlin ALMER & DODGE 012) Zip: 02205 7-5515	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Addition Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be main Name: David G. Correspondence on Correspondence on David G. Correspondence on Correspondence on David G. Correspondence on Corresponden	Zip: 02205 7-5515 5-pl29	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105

07/20/2007 MJAMA1 00000123 041105 11793368

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

A19 501-40

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 JUN 2007

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
_	09-29-200	SHEET	
ė		111793368	
V	To the Director of the U		
•	1. Name of conveying party resp.	and address of receiving party(ies)	
<u> </u>	Maki Takahashi		
_		Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	22-22 Nagaike-cho	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Abeno-Ku	
	Execution Date(s): June 7, 2007	Osaka-Shi, Osaka 545-8522	
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
		Country: Zip:	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
	Feeting 1		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	This application	1	
	The approach	11/793368	
		11 /13360	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: David G. Conlin EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 68552(72012)	<u> </u>	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22/2007 H KAYP	REH 00000033 041105 11793368	Enclosed	
FC:8021	40.00 DA	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: (617) 517-5515	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: (888) 325-9129	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105	
	Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Peter J. Manus	
9	9. Signature:		
	Signature	June 15, 2007 Date	
	Peter J. Manus - 26,766	Total assert as a factor of the little of th	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
1			
	I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Express Mail, Label No. EM054393671US, on the date shown below in an		
	WIS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trade	ernark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
	Dated: June 15, 2007 Signature: Julius Du	17.77 Junior 1	

PATENT

REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

(譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

MOVING PICTURE IMAGE REPRODUCTION METHOD AND MOVING PICTURE IMAGE REPRODUCTION APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted,

to be held and enjoyed by said SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)	(署名日)	
1)	malic Toleahashi	June 7, 2007	
2)	Malic Johnhashi Shuichi Watanabe	June 7, 2007	
3)			
4)			
5)			
6)			
7)			
8)	· ·		
9)	<i>:</i>		
——— (0)			

PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 07/20/2007